


**BID TABULATION
FOR THE
DEKALB LAGOON IMPROVEMENTS
TOWN OF DEKALB, MISSISSIPPI
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 21, 2016**

ITEM NO.	DEKALB LAGOON IMPROVEMENTS - BASE BID	UNIT	EST QUANTITY	GREENBRIAR DIGGING SERVICE, LP		HEMPHILL CONST. COMPANY, INC.		DELTA CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,945.00	\$ 23,945.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
2	Lagoon Master Water Moving Aerator	EA	2	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 46,700.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
3	8" PVC (SDR-26) Gravity Sewer Line	L.F.	345	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,350.00
4	New 8" Gate Valve (including box)	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
5	48" Precast Sewer Manhole (0'-6' depth)	EA	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
6	Structural Concrete (including steel reinforcement)	C.Y.	10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00
7	Tie to Existing Structures	L.S.	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	New Sand Filter Sprinkler Nozzels	EA	12	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00
9	Size No. 67 Stone Base	C.Y.	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00
10	Grassing (Erosion & Stormwater Control Measures)	L.S.	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
					\$ 105,400.00		\$ 111,290.00		\$ 124,500.00
DEKALB LAGOON IMPROVEMENTS - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1									
11	Lagoon Master Water Moving Aerator (Back-up)	EA	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 16,725.00	\$ 16,725.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
					\$ 19,000.00		\$ 16,725.00		\$ 20,000.00
DEKALB LAGOON IMPROVEMENTS - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2									
12	Unclassified Excavation, FM (Sand Filters), Disposal at Municipal Landfill	C.Y.	2,100	\$ 51.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 45.08	\$ 94,668.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 121,800.00
13	Borrow Excavation, FM (Filter Sand)	C.Y.	2,700	\$ 40.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 126,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 118,800.00
					\$ 215,100.00		\$ 221,568.00		\$ 240,600.00
DEKALB LAGOON IMPROVEMENTS - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3									
14	Unclassified Excavation, FM (Sand Filters), Temporary Disposal on-site	C.Y.	2,100	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 7.27	\$ 15,267.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 46,200.00
15	Borrow Excavation, FM (Filter Sand)	C.Y.	2,700	\$ 40.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 126,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 118,800.00
					\$ 124,800.00		\$ 142,167.00		\$ 165,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL:	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 111,290.00	\$ 124,500.00
BASE BID + ALT 1 TOTAL:	\$ 124,400.00	\$ 128,015.00	\$ 144,500.00
BASE BID + ALT 1 + ALT 2 TOTAL:	\$ 339,500.00	\$ 349,583.00	\$ 385,100.00
BASE BID + ALT 1 + ALT 3 TOTAL:	\$ 249,200.00	\$ 270,182.00	\$ 309,500.00

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids which were received on November 21, 2016 at 1:00 pm local time for the DeKalb Lagoon Improvements.


 Richmond L. Alexander, PE
 Project Manager
 Engineering Plus, Inc

